KANSAS CITY
MISSOURI



MISSOURI

Ordinance 260242

o - N T o _-.,‘ - » —axvmm
Authorizing Amendment No. 3 to 1 N (R R T e

the design professional services | igols
agreement with Crawford Murphy &
Tilly, Inc. in the amount of
$542,670.00 for the 31st Street
from Linwood to Van Brunt
Boulevard project, for a total
contract amount

of $1,695,741.00; and recognizing
this ordinance as having an
accelerated effective date.




MISSOURI

Ordinance 260242

Funding Source Anticipated Schedule
Amount

Right-of-Way Acquisition  July 2026 — July 2027

;Yl 100,000.00 PIAC Bidding / Contracting July 2027 — January 2028
Construction January 2028 — June

FYl $ 279,450.00 PIAC

: 2030

FY2 $ 300,000.00 PIAC

e

FY2 $ 1,000,000.00 PMT*

4

FY2 $ 179,953.00 PMT*

6

Pyblic Mass Bag@oeiod GO
6 Bond



